

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PROJECT INFORMATION FLYER

Copans Road Mobility Improvements Project From SR 7/US 441 to NW 49th Terrace In the Cities of Coconut Creek and Margate Broward County, FL

Financial Project ID: 429576-5-52-01 & 429576-5-52-02

COPANS ROAD MOBILITY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

The Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) is pleased to provide information regarding the Copans Road Mobility Improvements Project within the limits of Copans Road between SR 7/US 441 and NW 49th Terrace in the cities of Coconut Creek and Margate.

Broward County, as the Project Sponsor, received funding through the Broward Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) and requested that FDOT design and construct the Copans Road Mobility Improvements Project through Broward County Resolution No. 2019-286. The Broward MPO is investing over \$300 million to create safer, healthier communities in Broward County and this project is one of many within a larger plan to create enhanced bicycle, pedestrian, and public transportation access. The Broward MPO is a federally mandated agency that is responsible for making decisions on local transportation issues and deciding how to spend federal funds on transportation projects within Broward County. For more information about the Broward MPO, please visit: browardmpo.org.

Construction Cost: \$4,964,677 Construction Start: July 2024 Estimated Completion: Fall 2025

PROJECT IMPROVEMENTS

- Reconstructing the existing roadway and sidewalk to accommodate a 9-foot Shared Used Path along the project limits
- Improving drainage along the project limits
- Upgrading pedestrian signalization on Copans Road at SR 7/US 441 and Banks Road
- Upgrading curb ramps, signing, and pavement markings along the project limits

CONTACT INFORMATION

Erik Nemati, P.E. — FDOT Construction Manager erik.nemati@dot.state.fl.us or (954)-299-6441

Jesus Sarmiento, E.I. — FDOT Project Administrator jesus.sarmiento@dot.state.fl.us or (954) 218-1465

Laila Kitchen, P.E. — Broward County Highway Construction Engineering Supervisor lkitchen@broward.org or (954) 577-4565

Alejandra Pozo — Community Outreach Specialist

TRAFFIC IMPACTS

- Single lane closures are permitted daily and nightly as needed, Monday through Friday
- Lane closures will not be permitted during the peak hours of 7:00 a.m. to 9:00 a.m., and 4:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m.
- Business and residential access will be maintained at all times throughout construction
- Additional lane closure information will be provided in the Weekly Traffic Impact Report distributed by FDOT and can be viewed using the following link: https://d4fdot.com/bcfdot/closures_index.asp

WEBSITE AND SOCIAL MEDIA

X/Instagram: @MyFDOT_SEFL

Facebook: @MyFDOTSEFL

Project website: www.d4fdot.com





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION MISSION STATEMENT

The Department will provide a safe transportation system that ensures the mobility of people and goods, enhances economic prosperity, and preserves the quality of our environment and communities.

Please contact the Assistant Community Outreach Specialist, Alejandra Pozo, to be added to project email notification lists. If special accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) or translation services (free of charge) are needed, please contact the Project Manager, Erik Nemati, P.E. at least seven (7) days prior to the Virtual Public Meeting. Public participation is solicited without regard to race, color, national origin, age, sex, religion, disability, or family status. **Para información y preguntas en Español, por favor llame al (954) 777-4302.**